1

[Gift to the Recreation and Park Department.]

2 3

Resolution accepting and expending a gift in the amount of \$17,000.00 from the Syzygy Foundation for Helen Wills Park.

5

6

7

4

WHEREAS, In 1915, Spring Valley Playground was dedicated which later became the Helen Wills Playground in 1961 and the Helen Wills Park in 2002; and,

8

9

WHEREAS, Helen Wills Park is a small neighborhood park located at the corner of Broadway and Larkin Streets; and,

10

WHEREAS, Helen Wills Park was in need of a complete renovation and reorganization; and,

11 12

WHEREAS, The Helen Wills Park renovation is scheduled to be completed by October 2004; and,

13 14

WHEREAS, The Syzygy Foundation has generously donated \$17,000.00 to the Recreation and Park Department for use specifically for the Helen Wills Parks at the corner of Broadway and Larkin Streets; and,

16

17

15

WHEREAS, On July 15, 2004, the Recreation and Park Commission recommended to the Board of Supervisors to accept and expend the gift; now, therefore, be it

18 19

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend the gift of \$17,000.00 from the Syzygy Foundation for use for Helen Wills Park.

21

20

22 23

24

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040993	Date Passed:
Resolution accepting and expending a gift in the amount of \$17,000.00 from the Syzygy Foundation for Helen Wills Park.		
July 27, 2004	Ayes: 11 - A	ervisors — ADOPTED ioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 04099	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 27, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	'AU3 0 5 21	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved